## 2023 Slocan Valley Fire Protection Service Loan Authorization Assent Vote

Notice of Applications for Scrutineers

An assent vote has been scheduled for Saturday, December 2, 2023 to seek elector approval regarding borrowing up to \$750,000 for the replacement of a frontline fire engine for the Winlaw Volunteer Fire Department.

## Notice of the Application Period to Volunteer as a Scrutineer:

Applications to volunteer as a scrutineer for the 2023 Slocan Valley Fire Protection Service Loan Authorization Assent Voting opportunities held on November 22, 2023—Advance Vote and on December 2, 2023—General Vote will be received by the Chief Elections Officer from **October 17 to October 27, 2023** at 202 Lakeside Drive, Nelson, B.C. during regular office hours or by email at <a href="mailto:elections@rdck.bc.ca">elections@rdck.bc.ca</a>.

Applications are available on the RDCK website or by contacting the Chief Elections Officer at the email or phone number listed below.

## The question being voted on:

Are you in favour of the Regional District adopting Slocan Valley Fire Protection Service Loan Authorization (Frontline Fire Engine) Bylaw No. 2914, 2023, which will permit the Regional District to borrow an amount not to exceed \$750,000 for the purpose of replacing the Winlaw Volunteer Fire Department frontline fire engine?

Assent voting opportunities are scheduled for the following:

Winlaw Fire Hall - Nov 22 & Dec 2 Village of Slocan Fire Hall—Dec 2 Crescent Valley Fire Hall—Dec 2

## For further information, please contact:

Tom Dool Angela Lund

Chief Elections Officer Deputy Chief Elections Officer 250.352.8173 250.352.8160

Or email: elections@rdck.bc.ca



rdck.ca/SVFireEngine